

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1193/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2005 in CRLMW No. 11625/2005 of The HIGH  
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUNIL SHARMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that probably the matter has  
become infructuous. He, however, prays for four weeks' time so as to get  
necessary information.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master